7:45
8:00
10:15
10:30
11:30

11:50
12:00
2:00

3:00

3:10
3:15
3:45
4:00
4:15
4:30
5:00
5:15
6:00

6:30
7:00
9:00

Grenada Marching Contest
Grenada High School
October 8, 2022

High School Students Arrive

Rehearsal

Run through

Load equipment, eat sack lunch, and dress in uniform
Students in seat ready for final assignments

Band shorts, bibbers, Compression Shirt, Black socks, band shoes
and coat on hanger

Load

Busses Leave

Arrive at GHS

Unload

Stretch/Fundamentals (bibbers band shoes on, instrument, and coat
in hand)

Body routine

Across floors/marching fundamentals

Visual Rehearsal in block

Section pep talks

To Warm up (water)

Warm up

Leave Warm up

Perform

Load

Eat Supper (Provided by Boosters)

Watch other bands

Retreat people will need full uniform

Awards Ceremony

Leave for Hernando

Arrive Home/unload

Things to remember:

This is the most important day of the year!!!! Be prepared to take care of your
responsibility!!!!

Eat breakfast and bring lunch. This is going to be a long day.

Dinner will be provided.

We will wear our band uniforms (band shoes, black socks, shorts underneath your
bibbers, bibbers, Compression shirt, coat, instrument).

Middle School Band Aids: You will wear bibbers and your black long sleeve shirt.
Please bring clothes to wear under your bibbers. Please arrive at 7:00 to help move
equipment before rehearsal begins.



