Grenada Marching Contest Grenada High School October 8, 2022

7:45	High School Students Arrive
8:00	Rehearsal
10:15	Run through
10:30	Load equipment, eat sack lunch, and dress in uniform
11:30	Students in seat ready for final assignments
	Band shorts, bibbers, Compression Shirt, Black socks, band shoes
	and coat on hanger
11:50	Load
12:00	Busses Leave
2:00	Arrive at GHS
	Unload
3:00	Stretch/Fundamentals (bibbers band shoes on, instrument, and coat
	in hand)
3:10	Body routine
3:15	Across floors/marching fundamentals
3:45	Visual Rehearsal in block
4:00	Section pep talks
4:15	To Warm up (water)
4:30	Warm up
5:00	Leave Warm up
5:15	Perform
6:00	Load
	Eat Supper (Provided by Boosters)
	Watch other bands
	Retreat people will need full uniform
6:30	Awards Ceremony
7:00	Leave for Hernando
9:00	Arrive Home/unload

Things to remember:

- This is the most important day of the year!!!! Be prepared to take care of your responsibility!!!!
- Eat breakfast and bring lunch. This is going to be a long day.
- Dinner will be provided.
- Be on time!!!!! Being late causes unneeded stress.
- We will wear our band uniforms (band shoes, black socks, shorts underneath your bibbers, bibbers, Compression shirt, coat, instrument).
- Middle School Band Aids: You will wear bibbers and your black long sleeve shirt. Please bring clothes to wear under your bibbers. Please arrive at 7:00 to help move equipment before rehearsal begins.